

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: SWC65

(5 pieces) Bistro apron - white - length: 65 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 5 Pieces Bistro Apron White (Length 65 cm)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 5 Pieces Bistro Apron White. This product is designed for use in commercial kitchens, restaurants, and culinary environments. It is crafted to provide protection and functionality in food service settings.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always wear the apron while working in a kitchen to protect against spills and stains.
- Fire Safety: Keep the apron away from open flames. Do not leave unattended near heat sources.
- Chemical Safety: Avoid contact with harsh chemicals. If exposed, wash immediately with soap and water.
- Laundry Safety: Follow the washing instructions carefully to prevent fabric damage or shrinkage.
- Child Safety: This product is not intended for children. Keep out of reach.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: 100% Cotton
- Color: White
- Length: 65 cm
- Width: 70 cm
- Weight: 300 g
- Number of Pieces: 5

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the Apron: Remove the apron from its packaging. Ensure all five pieces are included.
2. Inspect the Product: Check for any defects or damages. If found, do not use and contact customer service.
3. Adjusting the Apron:
 - Place the apron over your head and adjust the neck strap for a comfortable fit.
 - Tie the waist ties securely around your waist.
 - Adjust the hem if necessary for length preference.

5. Operation

- Wearing the Apron:
 - Wear the apron whenever you are engaged in food preparation or service.
 - Ensure the straps are tied securely to prevent slipping.
- Use in Different Environments: Suitable for kitchens, catering events, and food preparation areas.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Machine Wash: Wash in cold water with similar colors. Do not bleach.
- Drying: Tumble dry on low or line dry.
- Ironing: Iron at a medium temperature. Avoid direct contact with the fabric if possible to prevent burning.
- Storage: Store in a dry place, away from direct sunlight to prevent color fading.

7. Troubleshooting

- Stains: For tough stains, pre-treat with a stain remover before washing.
- Shrinking: To prevent shrinking, avoid hot water washes and high heat drying. Follow washing instructions closely.
- Wear and Tear: Regularly check for frayed edges or tears. Discontinue use if any significant damage is found.

8. Disposal

- Material Disposal: When the apron is no longer usable, dispose of it according to your local textile recycling guidelines. Do not dispose of in landfills if possible.

9. Contact

For any inquiries, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase and we hope you enjoy your 5 Pieces Bistro Apron!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für die Bistro-Schürze

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Die Bistro-Schürze ist ein hochwertiges Kleidungsstück, das für den Einsatz in Gastronomie und bei Veranstaltungen konzipiert wurde. Hergestellt aus robustem Material, bietet sie Schutz und Funktionalität für jeden Gastronom.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Diese Schürze ist ausschließlich für den Einsatz in der Gastronomie und im Haushalt bestimmt.
- Brandschutz: Halten Sie den Kontakt mit offenen Flammen oder heißen Oberflächen fern.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine starken chemischen Reinigungsmittel, die das Material beschädigen könnten.
- Lagerung: Bewahren Sie die Schürze an einem trockenen Ort auf, fern von direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.
- Schutz: Diese Schürze bietet keinen vollständigen Schutz gegen chemische Substanzen und sollte nicht als persönliche Schutzausrüstung betrachtet werden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Polyester/Baumwolle
- Farbe: Weiß
- Länge: 65 cm
- Größe: Einheitsgröße
- Stil: Bistro-Stil mit praktischen Taschen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Um die Bistro-Schürze zu tragen, gehen Sie folgendermaßen vor:

1. Öffnen Sie die Schürze und halten Sie die Oberseite mit den oberen Bändern nach vorne.
2. Legen Sie die Schürze um Ihren Hals und binden Sie die Bänder im Nacken.
3. Führen Sie die unteren Bänder um Ihren Rücken und binden Sie diese zusammen oder schnüren Sie sie.
4. Passen Sie die Schürze an Ihre Körpergröße an, um sicherzustellen, dass sie gut sitzt.

5. Betrieb

Die Schürze kann bei verschiedenen Aktivitäten in der Gastronomie eingesetzt werden, einschließlich Kochen, Servieren und zur Hygiene. Tragen Sie die Schürze stets während der Arbeit, um Ihre Kleidung zu schützen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Waschen: Maschinenwäsche bei 40 Grad Celsius.
- Trocknen: Bei geringer Wärme im Trockner trocknen oder lufttrocknen.
- Bügeln: Bei mittlerer Hitze bügeln, um Falten zu entfernen.
- Lagerung: Nach der Reinigung an einem trockenen, gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahren.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Schürze verrutscht beim Tragen.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Bänder richtig gebunden sind.
- Problem: Schürze ist schmutzig nach dem Gebrauch.
- Lösung: Waschen Sie die Schürze gemäß den Pflegehinweisen.

8. Entsorgung

Die Schürze sollte entsprechend den lokalen Richtlinien für Textilabfälle entsorgt werden. Achten Sie darauf, die Schürze nicht einfach in den normalen Müll zu werfen, wenn sie nicht mehr tragbar ist.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland.

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de 5-delige Bistro Schort set in het wit met een lengte van 65 cm. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in restaurants, cafés en andere horecagelegenheden. Het schort is ontworpen om functionaliteit en stijl te combineren, en biedt bescherming tegen vlekken en morsen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik: Dit schort is uitsluitend bedoeld voor gebruik in een professionele omgeving. Het gebruik in andere omgevingen kan het product beschadigen of de gebruiker in gevaar brengen.
- Brandbaarheid: Dit schort is gemaakt van brandbare materialen. Houd het schort uit de buurt van open vlammen en sterke warmtebronnen.
- Reiniging: Gebruik alleen geschikte reinigingsmiddelen. Vermijd bijtende of schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het materiaal kunnen beschadigen.
- Opslag: Bewaar dit schort op een droge plek, uit de buurt van vocht en directe zonlicht om verkleuring of schade aan het materiaal te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: 100% Katoen
- Kleur: Wit
- Lengte: 65 cm
- Gewicht: 200 g
- Wasinstructies: Machinewasbaar tot 60°C, niet bleken, niet in de droger
- Garantietermijn: 2 jaar

4. Opstelling en Installatie

Dit schort is kant-en-klaar voor gebruik en vereist geen installatie. Volg de volgende stappen om het schort correct te dragen:

1. Plaats het schort om uw middel en zorg ervoor dat het het voorste gedeelte van uw kleding bedekt.
2. Steek de bovenste band (halster) om uw nek.
3. Bevestig de strik of sluit de bandjes aan de achterkant stevig, zodat het schort goed aansluit.

5. Bediening

Om het schort effectief te gebruiken:

- Draag het schort altijd wanneer u voedsel bereidt of serveert.
- Zorg ervoor dat het schort goed zit en niet in uw bewegingen hindert.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Na elk gebruik dient het schort gewassen te worden om vlekken te verwijderen.
- Volg de wasinstructies: machinewasbaar tot 60°C, nooit bleken, en niet in de droger.
- Controleer regelmatig op slijtage of beschadigingen. Vervang het schort indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Vlekken: Behandel vlekken onmiddellijk met een geschikte vlekverwijderaar voordat u het schort wast.
- Slijtage: Indien er scheuren of gaten ontstaan, is het raadzaam om het schort niet meer te gebruiken en te vervangen.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product kan volledig gerecycled worden. Zorg ervoor dat u het schort op de juiste manier afvoert via de recyclebakken voor textiel, indien beschikbaar.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Delantal Bistro de 5 Piezas

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Delantal Bistro de 5 Piezas. Este producto es ideal para el uso en entornos de cocina y servicio. Con un diseño funcional y elegante, proporciona una excelente protección y comodidad para bartenders, chefs y personal de servicio.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Utilizar únicamente para los fines determinados.
- Materiales: Este delantal está hecho de materiales resistentes y no inflamables.
- Limpieza y mantenimiento: Evitar el uso de productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el tejido.
- Revisiones: Inspeccionar regularmente el delantal por si presenta daños o desgastes. Si está dañado, no lo use.
- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco y bien ventilado, lejos de fuentes de calor.
- Seguridad al lavar: Lavar a la temperatura recomendada para evitar descomposición de materiales.
- Prohibiciones: No utilizar para manipulación de alimentos calientes o situaciones que impliquen contacto directo con llamas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: SWC65
- Color: Blanco
- Longitud: 65 cm
- Material: Poliéster/Cotton Blend
- Estilo: Diseño bistró con múltiples bolsillos
- Uso: Profesional/Industrial

4. Instalación y Configuración

No se requiere instalación específica para el delantal. Para usarlo correctamente:

1. Coloque el delantal sobre su cuerpo, asegurándose de que se ajuste bien.
2. Pase las cintas por detrás de su espalda.
3. Ate las cintas en un nudo seguro, ajustándolo a su medida.
4. Asegúrese de que el delantal esté completamente extendido para comodidad y cobertura.

5. Operación

El delantal está diseñado para ser usado en diversas tareas de cocina y servicio. Asegúrese de que esté bien ajustado antes de realizar cualquier actividad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar a máquina a 40°C con colores similares.
- No usar lejía.
- Se puede secar en secadora a baja temperatura.
- Planchar a temperatura media, evitando el uso de vapor.
- Limpiar cualquier derrame inmediato con un paño húmedo.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas persistentes: Tratar con un quitamanchas adecuado antes del lavado.
- Desgarros o daños: Reemplazar el delantal si se encuentra con un daño significativo.
- Color desvanecido: Lavar siempre con colores similares para evitar la transferencia de color.

8. Eliminación

Este producto se debe desechar de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de residuos. Los materiales del delantal pueden ser reciclables en su mayoría.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Tablier de Bistro Blanc

1. Informations Générales

Le Tablier de Bistro Blanc est conçu pour répondre aux besoins des professionnels de la restauration et des chefs à domicile. Avec une longueur de 65 cm, ce tablier allie fonctionnalité et élégance, vous permettant de travailler en toute sécurité tout en ajoutant du style à votre tenue.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est destiné à être porté lors de la préparation et du service des aliments. Ne pas utiliser comme protection contre les produits chimiques ou les substances dangereuses.
- Installation correcte : Assurez-vous que le tablier est correctement attaché avant l'utilisation pour éviter tout accident.
- Entretien : Lavez régulièrement le tablier pour garder une hygiène optimale. Suivez les instructions de nettoyage pour éviter tout dommage.
- Vérification : Avant chaque utilisation, inspectez le produit pour tout dommage. N'utilisez pas le tablier s'il est endommagé.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Longueur du tablier : 65 cm
- Couleur : Blanc
- Matériau : 100% polyester, résistant aux taches.
- Caractéristiques : Boucles ajustables à la taille, poches avant pour des accessoires pratiques, design ergonomique.

4. Installation et Configuration

Pour enfiler le tablier :

1. Ajustez les boucles des cordons autour de votre taille.
2. Avec le tablier face à vous, glissez-le sur vos épaules.
3. Attachez les cordons derrière votre dos pour un ajustement sécurisé.
4. Vérifiez que le tablier est bien positionné, couvrant adéquatement votre corps.

5. Fonctionnement

Le tablier est conçu pour être utilisé directement en cuisine. Il offre une protection contre les éclaboussures et les déversements. Les poches avant peuvent être utilisées pour ranger des ustensiles ou des notes pendant la cuisine.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavage : Lavez le tablier en machine à une température maximale de 40°C.
- Séchage : Ne pas utiliser de sèche-linge. Laissez sécher à l'air libre.
- Repassage : Repasser à basse température si nécessaire.
- Stockage : Rangez le tablier dans un endroit sec et propre pour éviter les moisissures et les mauvaises odeurs.

7. Dépannage

En cas de problèmes :

- Décoloration des taches : Appliquez un détachant doux avant le lavage.
- Taille incorrecte : Vérifiez si le tablier est bien ajusté selon les instructions. S'il est trop grand ou trop petit, ajustez les cordons.
- Dommages au tissu : Consultez un spécialiste du textile pour la réparation si nécessaire.

8. Élimination

Lorsque le tablier n'est plus utilisable :

- Recyclage : Vérifiez auprès de votre municipalité pour les options de recyclage des textiles.
- Déchets : Si le tablier est trop usé, jetez-le avec les déchets non recyclables.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com
Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Tablier de Bistro Blanc. Nous espérons qu'il vous servira bien dans toutes vos préparations culinaires.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: GGM Gastro Bistro Apron

Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per il grembiule Bistro di GGM Gastro. Questo grembiule di alta qualità è progettato per offrire comfort e protezione durante l'uso professionale in ambienti di ristorazione. È ideale per ristoranti, caffè, e altri ambienti di servizio.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Prima dell'uso, si prega di osservare quanto segue per garantire un utilizzo sicuro del prodotto:

- Non utilizzare il grembiule in ambienti con esposizione a fiamme libere o calore eccessivo.
- Lavare il grembiule separatamente dalle altre attrezzature per prevenire la contaminazione.
- Verificare che il grembiule sia asciutto prima dell'uso per evitare scivolamenti.
- In caso di danni o usura, non utilizzare il grembiule e sostituirlo immediatamente.
- Tenere il grembiule lontano da sostanze chimiche aggressive che potrebbero comprometterne il materiale.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Nome del Prodotto: Grembiule Bistro
- Colore: Bianco
- Lunghezza: 65 cm
- Materiale: Poliestere/Cotone
- Caratteristiche: Tasche frontali, regolabile in vita, resistente alle macchie.

Installazione e Montaggio

Il grembiule non richiede un'installazione complessa. Seguire le istruzioni seguenti per indossarlo correttamente:

1. Aprire completamente il grembiule e sistemarlo davanti a sé.
2. Posizionare le laccature attorno alla vita e tramite le clip di chiusura.
3. Regolare la lunghezza in base al comfort personale.
4. Assicurarsi che le tasche siano facilmente accessibili.
5. Controllare che non ci siano nodi o pieghe che possano impedire i movimenti.

Operazione

Indossare il grembiule in qualsiasi contesto di ristorazione. Utilizzare le tasche per riporre utensili o altri oggetti utili durante il servizio. Assicurarsi che il grembiule sia ben allacciato per una perfetta aderenza durante il lavoro.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano o in lavatrice a basse temperature (max 30°C) con colori simili.
- Non utilizzare candeggina o prodotti chimici aggressivi.
- Asciugare all'aria o in asciugatrice a basse temperature.
- Stirare a bassa temperatura per mantenere l'aspetto.
- Controllare periodicamente i punti di contatto e le cuciture per eventuali segni di usura.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il grembiule presenta macchie difficili: Provare a trattare la macchia con un detergente delicato prima del lavaggio.
- In caso di strappi o cuciture allentate: Non utilizzare il grembiule fino alla riparazione o alla sostituzione.
- Se il grembiule risulta stropicciato: Stirare a bassa temperatura.

Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile del grembiule, si prega di smaltirlo secondo le direttive locali sul riciclaggio dei tessuti. Non abbandonare il prodotto nell'ambiente.

Contatti

Per qualsiasi domanda o ulteriore assistenza, contattare GGM Gastro:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.